OD Value:
Easy, Accurate Measurement
Distance sensors – advanced measurement technology
P R O D U C T  I N F O R M AT I O N
01_PI_OD_Value_en.indd   101_PI_OD_Value_en.indd   1 22.01.2009   15:59:08 Uhr22.01.2009   15:59:08 Uhr
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles - Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
New displacement sensors from SICK:
easy, accurate and economical

5) For best accurancy and resolution con-
sider warm up time ≤ 5 min
Technical data specifi c to type incl. order information
OD2- 30W04  26 ... 34 mm 2 μm 6 μm ± 20 μm 2 kHz 0.1 x 0.1 mm @ 30 mm
Type Order no. In- & outputs Outputs & interfaces Connection type Comment
OD2-P30W04I0 6036580 PNP 1) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6) Preferred type
OD2-P30W04I2 6036576 PNP 1) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-P30W04C0 6036582 PNP 1) 2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-P30W04C2 6036578 PNP 1) 2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-P30W04U0 6036581 PNP 1) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-P30W04U2 6036577 PNP 1) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-P30W04A0 6036583 PNP 1) RS-422/1 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-P30W04A2 6036579 PNP 1) RS-422/1 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N30W04I0 6036572 NPN 2) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N30W04I2 6036568 NPN 2) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N30W04C0 6036574 NPN 2) 2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N30W04C2 6036570 NPN 2) 2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N30W04U0 6036573 NPN 2) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N30W04U2 6036569 NPN 2) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N30W04A0 6036575 NPN 2) RS-422/1 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N30W04A2 6036571 NPN 2) RS-422/1 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
1) High = VS, Low ≤ 2,8 V
2) High ≤ 2,8 V, Low = VS
3) Output impendance max. 300 Ω
4) Output impendance min. 10 kΩ
5) Max. 100 mA/DC 30 V 6) 2 m cable: 6020663
 5 m cable: 6020664
02_PI_OD_Value_en.indd   702_PI_OD_Value_en.indd   7 23.01.2009   9:34:49 Uhr23.01.2009   9:34:49 Uhr
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles - Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
OD Value Distance sensor
Technical data specifi c to type incl. order information
OD2- 50W10  40 ... 60 mm 5 μm 15 μm ± 50 μm 2 kHz 0.5 x 1.0 mm @ 50 mm
Type Order no. In- & outputs Outputs & interfaces Connection type Comment
OD2-P50W10I0 6036597 PNP 1) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6) Preferred type
OD2-P50W10I2 6036592 PNP 1) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-P50W10C0 6036599 PNP 1) 2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-P50W10C2 6036595 PNP 1) 2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-P50W10U0 6036598 PNP 1) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-P50W10U2 6036593 PNP 1) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-P50W10A0 6036600 PNP 1) RS-422/1 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-P50W10A2 6036596 PNP 1) RS-422/1 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N50W10I0 6036588 NPN 2) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N50W10I2 6036584 NPN 2) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N50W10C0 6036590 NPN 2) 2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N50W10C2 6036586 NPN 2) 2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N50W10U0 6036589 NPN 2) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N50W10U2 6036585 NPN 2) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N50W10A0 6036591 NPN 2) RS-422/1 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N50W10A2 6036587 NPN 2) RS-422/1 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2- 85W20  65 ... 105 mm 10 μm 30 μm ± 100 μm 2 kHz 0.8 x 1.3 mm @ 85 mm
Type Order no. In- & outputs Outputs & interfaces Connection type Comment
OD2-P85W20I0 6036613 PNP 1) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6) Preferred type
OD2-P85W20I2 6036609 PNP 1) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-P85W20C0 6036615 PNP 1) 2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-P85W20C2 6036611 PNP 1) 2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-P85W20U0 6036614 PNP 1) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-P85W20U2 6036610 PNP 1) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-P85W20A0 6036616 PNP 1) RS-422/1 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-P85W20A2 6036612 PNP 1) RS-422/1 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N85W20I0 6036605 NPN 2) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N85W20I2 6036601 NPN 2) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N85W20C0 6036607 NPN 2) 2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N85W20C2 6036603 NPN 2) 2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N85W20U0 6036606 NPN 2) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N85W20U2 6036602 NPN 2) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N85W20A0 6036608 NPN 2) RS-422/1 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N85W20A2 6036604 NPN 2) RS-422/1 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2- 120W60  60 ... 180 mm 30 μm 90 μm ± 300 μm 2 kHz 1.0 x 1.5 mm @ 120 mm
Type Order no. In- & outputs Outputs & interfaces Connection type Comment
OD2-P120W60I0 6036629 PNP 1) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6) Preferred type
OD2-P120W60I2 6036625 PNP 1) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-P120W60C0 6036631 PNP 1) 2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-P120W60C2 6036627 PNP 1) 2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-P120W60U0 6036630 PNP 1) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-P120W60U2 6036626 PNP 1) 0 ... 10 V 4)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-P120W60A0 6036632 PNP 1) RS-422/1 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-P120W60A2 6036628 PNP 1) RS-422/1 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m
OD2-N120W60I0 6036621 NPN 2) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) M12, 8-pin 6)
OD2-N120W60I2 6036617 NPN 2) 4 ... 20 mA 3)/2 x Q 5) Cable, 2 m

1.0 x 1.5 mm
0.5 x 0.8 mm
 Type code
0
2
P
N
OD2-
In & outputs
PNP
NPN
Measuring range
26 ... 34 mm
40 ... 60 mm
65 ... 105 mm
60 ... 180 mm
Outputs & interfaces
2 switching outputs6) and analogue 4 ... 20 mA7)
2 switching outputs6) and analogue 0 ... 10 V8)
2 switching outputs6)
1 switching outputs6) and RS-422
 Connection type
M12 plug, 8-pin9)
Cable, 2 m
U
I
A
C
30W04
50W10
120W60
85W20
High = VS, Low ≤ 2.8 V
High = ≤ 2.8 V, Low = VS
Resolution1)  Repeatability2) Accurancy3)4)5) Light spot diameter
6 ... 90 % 6 ... 90 % 6 ... 90 %
2 μm  6 μm ± 20 μm 0.1 x 0.1 mm @ 30 mm
5 μm 15 μm ± 50 μm 0.5 x 1.0 mm @ 50 mm
10 μm 30 μm ± 100 μm 0.8 x 1.3 mm @ 85 mm
30 μm 90 μm ± 300 μm 1.0 x 1.5 mm @ 120 mm
Supply voltage VS: 12 ... 24 V DC
Supply voltage VS: 18 ... 24 V DC
Supply voltage VS: 12 ... 24 V DC
Supply voltage VS: 12 ... 24 V DC
1)  At a selected response time of 10 ms
(medium)
2)  At a selected response time of 10 ms
(medium) and constant conditions
3)  Equivalent to ± 0,25 % FS;
FS = Messuring range: OD2-30... = 8 mm,
OD2-50... = 20 mm, OD2-85... = 40 mm,
OD2-120... = 120 mm
4)  Linearity for 90 % remission is
equivalent to 0,1 % FS
5)  For best accurancy and resolution con-
sider warm up time ≤ 5 min
6) Max. 100 mA/DC 30 V
7) Output impedance max. 300 Ω
8) Output impedance min. 10 kΩ
9) 2 m cable: 6020663
 5 m cable: 6020664
02_PI_OD_Value_en.indd   902_PI_OD_Value_en.indd   9 22.01.2009   16:26:23 Uhr22.01.2009   16:26:23 Uhr
AUDIN - 8, avenue de la malle - 51370 Saint Brice Courcelles - Tel : 03.26.04.20.21 - Fax : 03.26.04.28.20 - Web : http: www.audin.fr - Email : info@audin.fr
SICK AG | Waldkirch | Germany | www.sick.com
FA C T O R Y  A U T O M AT I O N
With its intelligent sensors, safety sys-
tems, and auto ident applications, SICK